PRODUCTION NUMBER
xxxx / 03.03
     Year
     Month
     Serial number
TYPE CODE
    Ex T             AT
            1  2  3
1
B Limiter
R Controller
S Temperature fuse
W Temperature monitor
2 Nominal temperature (see table)
3
- Standard
s with protective hose
Typ Ex TR/ W Ex TB Ex TS
Nominal tempe-
rature value °C 10, 30, 50, 70, 80, 100 94, 100, 112, 175 110, 120
Nominal tempe-
rature monitor
°C
5, 10, 40
Please consult the table (chapter 3.2).
Example: Limiter with a nominal temperature of 112 °C, without protective
hose:
  Ex  T  B   112       AT
            1     2     3
The T ... AT is developed for the installation in the ex-area. This sensor is
available as temperature fuse / controller or as limiter.
In what extent the built-in temperature fuse or the reset limiter can also
be used as limiter for the complete heating alone after the construction
of the heating, can only be decided by an expert on site.
BASIC EQUIPMENT
The temperature acquisition acts directly on the switching element. The
two-wire technique switches load of 230 V∼, 10 A.
Depending on the design temperature controller, temperature fuse or
temperature limiter, all rated values are fixed.
RANGE OF APPLICATION
Wherever no high standards are set for the accuracy of the tempera-
ture acquisition of heatings and where the media to be measured has
a mass that is much larger than that of the sensor the temperature
change should be less than 0,2°K/min. The installation on a metal sur-
face is recommended
.
Sensors with switching function
Ex T ... AT
DATA SHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telefon +49 (0)611 - 94587267
Telefax  +49 (0)611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal voltage 230 V∼ or lower (but not below 12 V)
Temperature setpoint see table
Nominal current 10 A
Design Aluminium cabinet sealing technique
Ambient temperature -45 - 180°C qualified according to table
Dimensions L x B x H (mm)
95 x 40 x 35 for limiter
74 x 37 x 28 for controller and fuse
Electrical connection PTFE Leitung, 3 x 1,5 mm² , 1,2 m long, ∅ 5-6 mm
Ignition protection category (Gas) II 2 G Ex db eb mb IIC T3-T6  according to design (see table)
Protection class IP66 / DIN 40 050
Standard conformity
The equipment meets the requirements of the
EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013, EN 60079-7:2015, EN 60079-1:2014,
EN 60079-18:2015
Wiring configuration
brown - switching element

9
4
1- Type designation 5- Auditing body
2- Nominal current 6- Ex- identification
3- Ignition protection
category
7- Nominal voltage
4- Production number 8- Temperature rating
9- EU-type examination
certificate
Please take further details from the operating instructions.
Download on www.erich-ott.de
40_DB_Ex_T AT-E-002
Maßstab
Datum Name Revision
D - 6 5 1 8 9  W I E S B A D E N
R ü d i g e r s t r a s s e  1 5
PARTNER FÜR DEN EX-BEREICH
E R I C H
Erich Ott  GmbH & Co.KG
EEEE RRRR IIII CCCC HHHH OOOO TTTT TTTT
1
Typenschilder  Ex T.. AT
Nr. 66 A 228
Carsten Ott C.00523.03.2017
Ex TR . .  AT                                        Regler
0344
Nennspannung               230 V ~
Temperaturnennwert          °C
Ex db eb mb IIC  T
Nennstrom                          10 A
II 2 G
   PTZ 16 ATEX 0024
   Fertigungs Nr.
Ex TS . .  AT                                        Sicherung
0344
Nennspannung               230 V ~
Temperaturnennwert          °C
Ex db eb mb IIC  T
Nennstrom                          10 A
II 2 G
   PTZ 16 ATEX 0024
   Fertigungs Nr.
Ex TW . .  AT                                   Wächter
0344
Nennspannung               230 V ~
Temperaturnennwert          °C
Ex db eb mb IIC T
Nennstrom                          10 A
II 2 G
   PTZ 16 ATEX 0024
   Fertigungs Nr.
53.5 mm
50.3 mm
34
.5
 m
m
30
.3
 m
m
ø 1.6 mm
2.
1
m
m
2.
1
m
m
1.6 mm1.6 mm
39 mm